BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL

CULTURE, HERITAGE, SPORT, TOURISM & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

4.00pm 9 NOVEMBER 2023

COUNCIL CHAMBER, HOVE TOWN HALL, NORTON ROAD, HOVE, BN3 3BQ - HTH/CC

MINUTES EXTRACT – HOVE STATION NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN DECISION STATEMENT

Present: Councillor Robins (Chair) McGregor (Deputy Chair), Hill (Opposition Spokesperson), Cattell, Hewitt, Miller, Stevens, Goddard, Meadows and Nann

33 HOVE STATION NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN DECISION STATEMENT

RESOLVED:

That Committee recommends to Council:

1. To determine that the Hove Station Neighbourhood Plan be modified according to the recommendations in the independent examiner's report and as set out in the attached Decision Statement (Appendix 1) and that the Decision Statement be published.

2. To approve the examiner's recommendation that the Neighbourhood Plan proceed to referendum, subject to modifications set out in the Decision Statement. The referendum area is the Hove Station Neighbourhood Area.

3. In the event that more than 50% of those voting support the Neighbourhood Plan at referendum, that the Council formally 'makes' the Hove Station Neighbourhood Plan at its next meeting following the referendum.

The meeting concluded at 17:53.

Signed

Chair

Dated this

day of

1